

Gibraltar PD Partners with LensLock For New Body Cameras

LensLock, Inc., Police Body Camera Company, Announced Today a New Partnership with Gibraltar Police Department

GIBRALTAR, MI, UNITED STATES,
December 6, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/
-- LensLock, Inc. Law Enforcement
Technology Company, announced
today a new partnership with the
Gibraltar, Michigan Police Department.
The new LensLock body camera
contract was announced after five
months of patrol testing with several
body camera systems. Police Chief Rick
Tanguay reviewed the results and
concluded that LensLock offered the
best technology solution for his
department.



LensLock Body Camera

With regards to the new contract, the police department released the following on their Facebook page: "Body-worn cameras will be utilized to foster an environment that ensures

"

Body-worn cameras will be utilized to foster an environment that ensures civility and respect between the community and the Gibraltar Police Department and improve transparency and reduce liability."

Gibraltar PD

civility and respect between the community and the Gibraltar Police Department and improve transparency and reduce liability."

LensLock, Inc. will provide the Gibraltar Police Department with the Genesis 12 Body Camera for all patrol officers. The contract will extend through 2027 with expected upgrades and unlimited access to the LensLocker online evidence management portal.

LensLock was ultimately decided upon for their competitive price, secure and easy to use online portal, 30

second pre-record buffer and superior customer service.

About LensLock, Inc.

LensLock, Inc. is a privately held, law enforcement technology company specializing in body-worn and in-car dash cameras. As a Microsoft Azure Government Cloud partner, LensLock's secure video cloud management solution is FBI CJIS-compliant, reliable, user-friendly, and affordable.



LensLock's mission is to make the lives of law enforcement officers easier and safer. LensLock builds innovative, cost-effective technology solutions specifically designed for law enforcement agencies, and delivers best-in-class service each and every day.

LensLock
LensLock, Inc.
+1 866-536-7562
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/604928710

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.